
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gold, Jaron (1-0)
Loss: Scharf, Justin (0-2)
HBP: Jones, Stanten, Ferrell, Riley, Scharf, Justin
PB: Wieland, Mike, Bacak, Kyle
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kelly Nutt First: Chris Griffith Third Base: John Bullock 
Start: 6:34   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 3220   Weather: Clear skies, breezy, cool
Game notes:
- Ferrell faced 2 batters in the 7th.
- Mitchell faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Arkansas-Pine Bluff 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 10 1
TCU 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 3

Arkansas-Pine Bluff (4-9) -vs- TCU (3-8) 3/5/2013 at Fort Worth, Texas (Lupton Stadium)

Arkansas-Pine Bluff 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Phillips, P 3b 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Calhoun, Dylan rf 4 0 1 1 1 1 2
Campbell, Kirby 1b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Whitney, Jacob ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alcantar, Isias ss 5 0 1 1 0 1 4
Wieland, Mike c 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Hysmith, Dwayne lf 5 1 1 0 0 3 3
Soto, Rafael cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
DeMara, Cody 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Stehn, Warren dh 3 2 1 1 0 2 0
Jones, Stanten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gold, Jaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 10 3 2 10 9

2B: Alcantar, Isias (1)
SH: DeMara, Cody (1)
SB: Wieland, Mike (1); DeMara, Cody (2)
CS: Phillips, P (1)
HBP: Campbell, Kirby (1); Stehn, Warren (1)
E: Jones, Stanten (1)

TCU 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jones, Cody cf 4 2 1 0 1 1 1
White, Boomer lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Witte, Jantzen 3b 3 0 1 3 1 0 0
Cron, Kevin 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Odell, Derek 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Gonzales, Josh dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jones, Keaton ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Fitzgerald, Dylan rf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Bacak, Kyle c 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Johnson, Brett ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crichton, Stefan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seidenberger, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ferrell, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scharf, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Teakell, Trey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 5 4 6 6 6

3B: Witte, Jantzen (1)
SF: Cron, Kevin (1)
SB: Fitzgerald, Dylan (1)
CS: Jones, Keaton (1)
HBP: White, Boomer (1)
E: Odell, Derek (2); Mitchell, Andrew (1)

Arkansas-Pine Bluff IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones, Stanten 5.0 2 4 4 5 5 0 0 1 0 16 23 7 3 92
Gold, Jaron (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 7 2 50
Totals 5 4 4 6 6 0 0 1 0 29 37 14 5 142

TCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Crichton, Stefan 2.0 6 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 2 2 34
Seidenberger, Trevor 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 35
Ferrell, Riley 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 7 8 2 3 29
Scharf, Justin (L, 0-2) 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 5
Mitchell, Andrew 0.1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 20
Teakell, Trey 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 20
Totals 10 6 4 2 10 2 0 2 0 37 42 7 9 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Top of 1st UAP TCU
Phillips, P flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Calhoun, D walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Campbell, K grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK); Calhoun, D advanced to second. 0 0
Alcantar, I struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS); Calhoun, D advanced to third. 0 0

TCU - Top of 1st UAP TCU
Jones, C. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
White grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Witte out at first 3b to rf (2-2 KBBF). 0 0

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Top of 2nd UAP TCU
Wieland, M flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Hysmith, D singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Soto, R singled to shortstop (2-2 FSBB); Hysmith, D advanced to second. 0 0
DeMara, C singled to shortstop (0-0); Soto, R advanced to second; Hysmith, D advanced to third. 0 0
Stehn, W singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); DeMara, C advanced to second; Soto, R advanced to third, out at
home lf to 3b to c; Hysmith, D scored. 1 0
Phillips, P singled through the left side (0-1 K); Stehn, W advanced to second; DeMara, C advanced to third. 1 0
Calhoun, D singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Phillips, P advanced to second; Stehn, W advanced to third;
DeMara, C scored. 2 0
Campbell, K reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-1 S); Calhoun, D advanced to second; Phillips, P advanced
to third; Stehn, W scored, unearned. 3 0
Alcantar, I grounded out to p. 3 0

TCU - Top of 2nd UAP TCU
Cron flied out to lf to left center (2-0 BB). 3 0
Odell walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 0
Gonzales lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 0
Jones reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBS); Odell out at second 3b to 2b. 3 0

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Top of 3rd UAP TCU
Seidenberger to p for Crichton. 3 0
Wieland, M struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 3 0
Hysmith, D grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 3 0
Soto, R flied out to rf to right center (3-2 KBSBFB). 3 0

TCU - Top of 3rd UAP TCU
Fitzgerald walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Bacak flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 3 0
Fitzgerald stole second. 3 0
Jones, C. walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 3 0
White lined out to lf (0-0). 3 0
Witte tripled to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Jones, C. scored; Fitzgerald scored. 3 2
Cron popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 3 2

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Top of 4th UAP TCU
DeMara, C singled through the left side (3-2 BBKBK). 3 2
Stehn, W struck out swinging, bunt (2-2 BSBSS). 3 2
Phillips, P struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 3 2
DeMara, C stole second. 3 2
DeMara, C stole third. 3 2



Calhoun, D struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 3 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

TCU - Top of 4th UAP TCU
Odell popped up to ss (3-2 KFBBB). 3 2
Gonzales struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 2
Jones struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 2

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Top of 5th UAP TCU
Ferrell to p for Seidenberger. 3 2
Campbell, K grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 2
Alcantar, I popped up to ss (0-1 F). 3 2
Wieland, M lined out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 2

TCU - Top of 5th UAP TCU
Fitzgerald struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBKS). 3 2
Bacak walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Jones, C. singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Bacak advanced to second. 3 2
Jones, C. advanced to second on the error; Bacak advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff
attempt. 3 2
White hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKB). 3 2
Witte walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); White advanced to second; Jones, C. advanced to third; Bacak scored. 3 3
Cron flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-2 KBBKB); Jones, C. scored. 3 4
Witte advanced to second on a passed ball; White advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 4
Odell struck out looking (2-2 KSBBFK). 3 4

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Top of 6th UAP TCU
Hysmith, D struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS). 3 4
Soto, R grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 3 4
DeMara, C grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBKF). 3 4

TCU - Top of 6th UAP TCU
Gold, J to p for Jones, S. 3 4
Gonzales flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 4
Jones walked (3-2 KKBFBBB). 3 4
Jones out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 4
Fitzgerald singled to center field (2-2 BSBK). 3 4
Bacak struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBFS). 3 4

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Top of 7th UAP TCU
Stehn, W hit by pitch (0-1 K). 3 4
Stehn, W advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 4
Phillips, P singled to third base, bunt (3-1 BKBB); Stehn, W advanced to third. 3 4
Scharf to p for Ferrell. 3 4
Calhoun, D popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 3 4
Phillips, P out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 3 4
Campbell, K hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 3 4
Campbell, K advanced to second on a passed ball; Stehn, W scored on a passed ball. 4 4
Alcantar, I doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Campbell, K scored. 5 4
Mitchell to p for Scharf. 5 4
Wieland, M struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 BBKSS); Alcantar, I advanced to third on
a wild pitch. 5 4
Wieland, M stole second. 5 4
Hysmith, D struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 5 4



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

TCU - Top of 7th UAP TCU
Jones, C. flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 5 4
White singled to center field (2-0 BB). 5 4
Witte lined into double play 3b to 1b (2-0 BB); White out on the play. 5 4

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Top of 8th UAP TCU
Soto, R walked (3-1 SBBBB). 5 4
Soto, R advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 4
DeMara, C reached on a throwing error by p, SAC (3-1 BBKB); Soto, R scored, unearned. 6 4
Teakell to p for Mitchell. 6 4
Stehn, W struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 4
Phillips, P reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (0-1 F); DeMara, C
out at second 3b to 2b. 6 4
Calhoun, D lined out to cf (2-2 BSBSF). 6 4

TCU - Top of 8th UAP TCU
Cron flied out to cf (0-0). 6 4
Odell grounded out to p (3-2 BBKBK). 6 4
Gonzales flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 4

Arkansas-Pine Bluff - Top of 9th UAP TCU
Whitney, J pinch hit for Campbell, K. 6 4
Whitney, J grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 4
Alcantar, I grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 4
Wieland, M singled to center field (0-1 K). 6 4
Hysmith, D struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 6 4

TCU - Top of 9th UAP TCU
Whitney, J to 1b. 6 4
Jones grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 6 4
Fitzgerald singled to right field (1-2 KBK). 6 4
Johnson pinch hit for Bacak. 6 4
Johnson flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 6 4
Jones, C. popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 4


